RESOLUTION 2019 – 347

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELLATION OF RECREATION EVENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Finance Office is hereby directed to issue a check to the following:

| Richard Esposito 1 W. 12 th St Barnegat, NJ | \$50.00 Fall Festival |
|--|--------------------------|
| Michelle Hendricks 9 Jennifer Lane Barnegat, NJ | \$50.00 Fall Festival |
| Lisa Pilovsky 140 Spruce Cr. N. Barnegat, NJ | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| Rich Brown PO Box 1477 Manahawkin, NJ | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| Donald Koger 39 Wagner Ave. Piscataway, NJ 08854 | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| Stephanie Rampacek 41 Half Acre Rd. Jamesburg, NJ 08831 | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| Angel Brocklebank 298 Hayes Ave. Bayville, NJ 08721 | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| Marisa Baub 222 Lake Champlain Dr. Little Egg Harbor NJ | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| Danielle McGillis 265 Hawthorne Ln. Barnegat, NJ | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| April Jurewicz 1130 Leonard Rd. Point Pleasant, NJ 08742 | \$25.00 Fall Festival |

| Heather Butera 106 Dune Lane Barnegat, NJ | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
|---|--------------------------|
| Ron Naples 153 Brighton Rd. Barnegat, NJ | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| Joanna Polizzi 258 Raft Ave. Manahawkin, NJ | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| Ron Nully 102 Windward Dr. Barnegat, NJ | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| Jan Wicks 37 David Drive Barnegat, NJ | \$25.00 Fall Festival |
| Danielle Stevens 307 S. Main St. Barnegat, NJ | \$25.00 Fall Festival |

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 7th day of November 2019, in the Municipal Complex 900 W. Bay Avenue Barnegat NJ 08005

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk